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SGIS Cat A and Cat B Skiing Championships 2025

Hosted by Aiglon College

Giant Slalom

FINAL RANKING

COMPETITION JURY

Competition chief MANSFIELD David (Aiglon)
Coach GEORGE Caroline (Aiglon)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Stade de Chaux Ronde Stade de Chaux Ronde
1980m 1980m
1820m 1820m
160m 160m

MANSFIELD David MANSFIELD David
- A - Leonora J-W - A - Mansfield Alessandra
- B - Simpson Alice - B - Leonora J-W
- C - Honour Mamaia

GATES 30 31
DIRECTIONS 29 29
STARTING TIME  10:30 13:00

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : soft TEMPERATURE : -2

LIST n°424
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Rank Bib Name School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  B Girls  

1 11 MACLEAN Harriet Beau Soleil 56.61 53.86 1:50.47

2 13 RICHMOND Sophie Aiglon 56.19 55.06 1:51.25 0.78

3 2 SERVAL Manon Le Regent 57.53 55.23 1:52.76 2.29

4 12 MICHNA Marta Lausanne 58.87 55.50 1:54.37 3.90

5 1 GRUIA Maria Beau Soleil 59.18 57.45 1:56.63 6.16

6 15 WINNER Harriet Beau Soleil 59.98 57.16 1:57.14 6.67

7 9 COOMBES Helena Aiglon 1:00.49 57.37 1:57.86 7.39

8 3 ZHANG Zoe Beau Soleil 1:00.56 59.57 2:00.13 9.66

9 4 GRAEHSLER Freya Lausanne 1:02.29 59.18 2:01.47 11.00

10 10 PALACIOS Talitha Aiglon 1:02.21 59.63 2:01.84 11.37

11 6 SAKUN Kseniia Beau Soleil 1:02.05 1:01.04 2:03.09 12.62

12 5 PAPENBERG Ana Beau Soleil 1:03.48 1:01.30 2:04.78 14.31

  A Girls  

1 29 DENNING Alicia Beau Soleil 54.83 51.48 1:46.31
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Rank Bib Name School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

2 34 DUFAUX Shannon Beau Soleil 56.10 54.01 1:50.11 3.80

3 28 NAGASAKA Hiro Aiglon 57.94 55.82 1:53.76 7.45

4 25 JUNGELS-WINKLER Alexandra Aiglon 59.55 57.97 1:57.52 11.21

5 37 WINNER Jessica Beau Soleil 1:02.03 57.27 1:59.30 12.99

6 36 TRIPPIER Charlotte Le Regent 1:01.20 59.22 2:00.42 14.11

7 38 VLADYKINA Varvara Beau Soleil 1:02.66 59.96 2:02.62 16.31

8 21 COLEMAN Petra Le Regent 1:04.22 1:00.90 2:05.12 18.81

9 23 HARFUCH-GARCIA Alexa Beau Soleil 1:07.98 1:17.69 2:25.67 39.36

10 39 CHEDRAUI-VILLA Gala Beau Soleil 1:18.95 1:13.88 2:32.83 46.52

11 33 KATO Hanaka Kumon Leysin Academy of Switze 1:22.84 1:12.96 2:35.80 49.49

  B Boys  

1 65 KOSZALI Tyler Aiglon 51.05 48.28 1:39.33

2 54 SALVESEN Michael Beau Soleil 50.96 49.33 1:40.29 0.96

3 69 RICHMOND William Aiglon 53.81 51.62 1:45.43 6.10

4 60 MUTO Yu Le Regent 53.58 53.34 1:46.92 7.59

5 62 LOVATEL Ky Aiglon 54.73 53.77 1:48.50 9.17

6 52 VAETH Tiga Aiglon 56.43 54.71 1:51.14 11.81

7 66 BARHAM Blake Aiglon 59.03 56.00 1:55.03 15.70

8 56 DENG Victor Aiglon 59.19 56.15 1:55.34 16.01

9 55 ORLIAGUET Maximilien Copperfield 58.14 57.50 1:55.64 16.31

10 53 MING YU Wesley Beau Soleil 1:00.30 59.13 1:59.43 20.10

11 48 VASQUEZ Oscar Le Regent 1:03.63 1:01.54 2:05.17 25.84

12 51 NAGAYAMA Junnosuke Kumon Leysin Academy of Switze 1:16.88 1:10.72 2:27.60 48.27

13 63 KITAMURA Hideya Kumon Leysin Academy of Switze 1:25.76 1:20.46 2:46.22 1:06.89

  A Boys  

1 81 MAKOVETSKYI Dmitrii Copperfield 53.11 51.17 1:44.28

2 75 CHASTNEY Thomas Copperfield 53.18 51.26 1:44.44 0.16

3 84 BOSCHETTO Roman Le Regent 54.17 52.46 1:46.63 2.35

4 87 BAKTHARI Mohammed Le Regent 54.08 52.64 1:46.72 2.44

5 82 ZHU Richard Aiglon 55.18 53.16 1:48.34 4.06

6 76 NEWMAN LUKSIC Ben Aiglon 55.71 56.73 1:52.44 8.16

7 85 NAKAMURA Reon Beau Soleil 1:00.87 57.15 1:58.02 13.74

8 88 YAMASAKI Hikaru Kumon Leysin Academy of Switze 1:07.86 1:03.59 2:11.45 27.17

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (21)

7 STOYANOV Elizabeth Beau Soleil

8 HARAKAT Maissa Beau Soleil

14 AGUIRRE SARAVIA MULLIEZ Ines Aiglon

24 BAGLIONE Louise Beau Soleil
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26 REISCH Angelina Beau Soleil

30 PUUSEPP Anett Beau Soleil

31 AMABILE Katrin Le Regent

32 MICHNA Karolina Lausanne

45 BUTZ Hubsi Aiglon

46 RIHS Julien Lausanne

47 AYMON Aloïs Le Regent

49 TUXFORD Byron Lausanne

50 GELBJERG-HANSEN Nikolaj Lausanne

57 GOTA Patric Beau Soleil

59 SGHEIER Alexandre Le Regent

67 LAURENCE Wilfred Lausanne

77 FREI Jesper Lausanne

78 MAUPOME Roberto Beau Soleil

79 DICHAND Arthi Aiglon

80 MERLO Ruggero Le Regent

86 DRONIER Maxime Le Regent

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (3)

22 USAMI Nanaka Kumon Leysin Academy of Switze 1:26.25

58 GARCIA-ROMERO CABALLERO Sacha Beau Soleil 55.80

61 KAYALAR VEGA Efe Beau Soleil 1:03.66

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

7 STOYANOV Elizabeth Beau Soleil

27 KRYSIAK Maria Beau Soleil 1:09.09

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (2)

68 KANETO Aruto Aiglon 59.05

83 HISADA Rikuto Kumon Leysin Academy of Switze 1:13.02

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

35 ARANA-VILCHIS Sofia Beau Soleil 1:09.08 Gate 22

64 ARAI Yoshiyasu Kumon Leysin Academy of Switze 1:13.78 Gate 28

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Bib Name School Category Rank Time Points

  B Girls and B Boys  

Total time: 5:13.26 1 - Aiglon

65 KOSZALI Tyler Aiglon B Boys 1 1:39.33 0.00

69 RICHMOND William Aiglon B Boys 3 1:45.43 62.03

62 LOVATEL Ky Aiglon B Boys 5 1:48.50 93.24

Gap: + 14.13Total time: 5:27.39 2 - Beau Soleil

54 SALVESEN Michael Beau Soleil B Boys 2 1:40.29 9.76

11 MACLEAN Harriet Beau Soleil B Girls 6 1:50.47 39.52

1 GRUIA Maria Beau Soleil B Girls 14 1:56.63 98.05

Gap: + 31.59Total time: 5:44.85 3 - Le Regent

60 MUTO Yu Le Regent B Boys 4 1:46.92 77.18

2 SERVAL Manon Le Regent B Girls 9 1:52.76 61.28

48 VASQUEZ Oscar Le Regent B Boys 23 2:05.17 262.74

  A Girls and A Boys  

Total time: 5:33.77 1 - Le Regent

84 BOSCHETTO Roman Le Regent A Boys 4 1:46.63 74.23

87 BAKTHARI Mohammed Le Regent A Boys 5 1:46.72 75.14

36 TRIPPIER Charlotte Le Regent A Girls 13 2:00.42 134.05

Gap: + 0.67Total time: 5:34.44 2 - Beau Soleil

29 DENNING Alicia Beau Soleil A Girls 3 1:46.31 0.00
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34 DUFAUX Shannon Beau Soleil A Girls 7 1:50.11 36.10

85 NAKAMURA Reon Beau Soleil A Boys 11 1:58.02 190.04

Gap: + 0.77Total time: 5:34.54 3 - Aiglon

82 ZHU Richard Aiglon A Boys 6 1:48.34 91.61

76 NEWMAN LUKSIC Ben Aiglon A Boys 8 1:52.44 133.30

28 NAGASAKA Hiro Aiglon A Girls 9 1:53.76 70.78


